RESOLUTION 2023-12-02
Sanibel Fire and Rescue District, Board of Commissioners
Date of Meeting: December 13, 2023

Resolution Summary: Authorization for the Fire Chief to enter into an agreement with a demolition
contractor for Station 172's demolition services, in line with Bid Invitation 23-001.

WHEREAS, the Sanibel Fire and Rescue District Board of Commissioners, in compliance with Florida
Statutes, convened on December 13, 2023, and;

WHEREAS, there is a need for demolition services at Station 172 as specified in the publicly
advertised Invitation to Bid 23-001;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that:

1. The Fire Chief is authorized to enter into an agreement with the Following demolition
contractor.

Contractor Name: _TZ]EL‘Z, D L&Qb ekﬁ@_{k)b : Def"e’lofm

2. The cost for the demolition of Station 172 shall not exceed the following amount

s 39, yeg, 2

3. All related legal documents and correspondence are attached hereto and are approved and
adopted as part of this resolution.

4. This resolution shall take effect on December 13, 2023.

MOTION: Commissioner_M bew cL, Who, so moved for its adoption, offered the foregoing
resolution. The motion was seconded by Commissioner_m ¢ (¢ ur.:? , and upon being put to a
vote the vote was as follows: :

VOTE:
e Commissioner Jerrold Muench: Y _/ -
e Commissioner Bruce Cochrane: Y _‘&
e Commissioner Richard McCurry:Y ¢ N___

ADOPTION: This resolution is duly adopted by the Sanibel Fire and Rescue District Board on
December 13, 2023.



Signed:

e Jerrold Muench, Chairman "Jerry"

e Bruce Cochrane, Vice Chairman /2./\/\-"” 7

e Richard McCurry, Secretary/Treasurer 7o /j/g bty

e Kevin Barbot, Attest é’?"“‘ @T‘]’P




12/12/2023 Commissioner Meeting

Demolition Information

SFRD contacted 15 demolition contractors:

Business Name Contact Email
Honc Construction Baylie Eikmeier Baylie@honc.com

Extreme Demolition Wayne Zaleski wayne@extremedemo-land.com

Wreck It Demolition DeanZ deanz@wreckitdemo.com

Redline Demolition Colby colby@redlinedemolition.com
Brandon brandon@redlinedemolition.com

admin@redlinedemolition.com

Remove It Pros Taylor

Remove It Pros admin@removeitpros.com

LFR Demolition Ifrdemolition@gmail.com

Wildcat Renovation losh josh@wildcatrenovation.com
Mike mike@wildcatrenovation.com

The Impact Group

Down To Demolition

Williamson Brothers Arely
Boulder Boys of Bonita Springs

Demco Contracting

Triple D Land Clearing

Minnicks Construction Tyler Minnick
L2 Demolition Dave

We received five bids and here are the results.

Sanibel Fire Station 172 - Demolition

contact@the-impactgroup.com
info@downtodemolition.com
arelyt@wbwilliamson.com
support@boulderboysofbonitasprings.com
info@mydemco.com
tripledlandclearing@gmail.com @'
minnicktyler0 @gmail.com
dave@I|2demolition.com

Company Name - _ |MeetsRequirement  |Bid Amount :
Triple D Land Clearing and Development yes $39,488.04
Extreme Demolition & Land Clearing, LLC. yes $45,298.00
Remove It Pros, Inc. No -Missing References $49,000.00
Wreck-IT Demolition, Inc. Yes $49,142.00
Honc Industries Yes $60,800.00




